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Elevations are in metres and are geodetic. (CVD28/GVRD2018)
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Elevations are derived from OCM 5110, el.=110.295m located at the intersection of 16th Avenue and 152nd Street.

This Plan was prepared for architectural design and site servicing purposes, and is for the exclusive use of our client.

The signatory accepts no responsibility or liability for any damages that may be suffered by a third party as a result of reproduction, transmission or alteration to this document without consent of the signatory.
Prior to any construction, underground services are to be confirmed by Municipal Engineering Dept.

If there is any conflict in information between the hard copy of this Plan and the digital data provided, the hard copy shall be taken to be correct. Any information taken from digital data shall be confirmed by information shown on the hard copy of this plan.

Lot dimensions are derived from field survey and LTSA records.
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|GENERAL NOTES

1.0 ASSURANCE / COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS:

THE CURRENT BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2018 SHALL FORM AN INTEGRAL PART OF THESE

1.1 DRAWINGS. ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS & PROCEDURES SHALL CONFORM TO THESE STANDARDS.

1.2 ALLWORKTO CONFORM TO LOCAL BYLAWS AND DEVELOPMENT PERMIT REQUIREMENTS.

ALL DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ AS A COMPLETE SET IN CONJUNCTION WITH, MECHANICAL,
1.3 ELECTRICAL & INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS.

ALLWORK WILL BE SUBJECT TO FIELD REVIEW BY THE ARCHITECT OR OTHER REGISTERED

PROFESSIONALS AND BY THE CONSULTING ENGINEERS NAMED ON THESE DRAWINGS IN ORDERTO
1.4 MEET THE MUNICIPAL LETTERS OF ASSURANCE / COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS.
1.5 ALLWORKMUST MEET THE APPROVAL OF THE PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANTS.

ALLWORKMUST MEET THE STANDARDS OF THE B.C. TRADE ASSOCIATIONS GOVERNING EACH TRADE
1.6 INVOLVED ON THE PROJECT.

STARTING WORK ON THIS PROJECT BY ANY SUB-CONTRACTOR MEANS THAT THE ABOVE

REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THAT NO CLAIMS FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS WILL BE PUT
1.7 FORWARD TO MEET THE PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANTS FIELD REVIEW REQUIREMENTS.

THE SUB-CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FORSITE SAFETY AND MEETING ALL REQUIREMENTS OF
1.8 WORKSAFE BC.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTORIS TO KEEP RECORD AND PROVIDE THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER WITH
1.9 COPIES OF ALL MUNICIPAL INSPECTION SLIPS.

THE SUB-CONTRACTOR IS TO CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS AFFECTING HIS TRADE AND IN THE CASE OF
1.10 ANY DISCREPANCIES, THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER IS TO BE NOTIFIED BEFORE WORK COMMENCES.
2.0 DIMENSIONS:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM THE INTERIOR FACE OF SUITE DEMISING WALLS AND EXPOSED
CONCRETE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALLS. INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM CENTRE
TO CENTRE OF WALL UNLESS NOTED AS SUCH IN THE ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE. DO NOT SCALE
2.1 DRAWINGS.
THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER IS TO CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS AND VERIFY THE LOCATION OF
2.2 EXISTING SUITE DEMISING WALLS.
IN THE CASE OF ANY DIMENSIONAL DISCREPANCIES, THE ARCHITECT IS TO BE NOTIFIED BEFORE
2.3 COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
3.0 ASSEMBLIES
REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR ASSEMBLY DESIGNATION OF WALL (W), PARTITION (P), SHAFT WALL
3.1 (SW)AND FURRING (F) TYPES.

SEALALL EDGE CONDITIONS AT TOP,BOTTOM AND SIDES OF PARTITIONS AS WELL AS AROUND
3.2 PARTITION PENETRATIONS TO MEET F.R.R. AND STCREQUIREMENTS ASSIGNED TO THE ASSEMBLY.

ALL EXPOSED AND FINISHED GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO BE FINISHED TO INDUSTRY STANDARD GA-214-
3.3 96, “RECOMMENDED LEVELS OF GYPSUM BOARD FINISH, LEVEL5.

THE PREFIX “X” FOR WALL, DESIGNATES THE ASSEMBLY WITH AS A FIRE SEPARATION WITH A FIRE
3.4 RESISTANCE RATING.

CONTRACTORTO CONFIRM ALL INTERIOR STEEL STUD SIZING, GAUGE, AND DEFLECTION DETAIL
3.5 REQUIREMENTS PER B.C.B.C. 2018 REQUIREMENTS.

USE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON PAINT FINISH ASSEMBLIES IN WASHROOMS,
3.6 CHANGE ROOMS, AND JANITOR’S CLOSETS.

SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASSIFICATION (STC) AND IMPACT INSULATION CLASS (IIC) ARE TO MEET

OR EXCEED REQUIREMENTS PERB.C.B.C. 2018 ORTHOSE STIPULATED WITHIN THE ASSEMBLY
3.7 SCHEDULE (THE MORE STRINGENT OF WHICH IS TO GOVERN). (SEE NOTE 2.2)

REFERTO FLOOR PLAN FOR EXTENT OF PARTITION TYPE WHERE THERE IS A COMBINATION OF MORE
3.8 THAN ONE TYPE OF PARTITION.

3.9 VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS TO CONFIRM FORTYPE AND SPECIFICATION OF WALL ASSEMBLIES.
4.0 FIRE PROTECTION & SAFETY:
4.1 FIRESTOPPING TO CONFORM TO CAN4-5115 STANDARD.
4.2 INSTALLFIRESTOP TO ALL WALLS TO PREVENT FIRE FROM ENTERING JOIST SPACES.
FIRESTOPPING SYSTEMS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIORTO
4.3 INSTALLATION.
4.4 PROVIDE FIRE STOPPING TO ALLASSEMBLY PENETRATIONS.
REFER TO ELECTRICAL TRADE DRAWINGS FOR HEAT RISE & SMOKE DETECTOR LOCATIONS, EXIT
4.5 SIGNAGE AND LIGHTING.
5.0 FIRE SAFETY PLAN:

5.1 FIRE SAFETY PLAN IS TO BE PROVIDED IN CONFORMANCE WITH JURISTICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
6.0 FRAMING WORK:
6.1 REFERTO CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES.
6.2 ALLINTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BE 3-5/8" STEEL STUDS. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
6.3 STEELSTUD OVER 12'-0" HEIGHT SHALL BE 6" REFERTO STEEL STUD ENGINEER FOR GAUGE
6.4 CONFIRM ROUGH OPENING SIZES PRIORTO FRAMING.
PROVIDE SUFFICIENT BLOCKING FOR ALL WALL & CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURES, HANDRAILS, GRAB
6.5 BARS & RAILINGS.
PROTECT OTHER WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE WITH A 45 |b. DAMP PROOFING
6.6 COURSE ORA CONTINUOUS POLYETHYLENE GASKET.
PROVIDE DEFLECTION TRACK AT THE TOP OF ALLSTEEL STUD WALL ASSEMBLIES WHERE ANCHORD
6.7 TO THE UNDERSIDE OF BUILDING STRUCTURE.
7.0 MILLWORK:
ALLWORK SURFACES, SHELVES, CABINETS, COUNTERS, INTERIOR FINISHES, INTERIOR DOORS, PAINTS,
7.1 ETC...,BY OWNERAND COORDINATED WITH SURF ARCHITECTURE.
7.2 ALLMILLWORK TO BE SEISMICALLY RESTRAINED.
8.0 DOORS:
8.1 REFERTO DOOR SCHEDULE.
8.2 HARDWARE & KEYING SCHEDULE TO BE PROVIDED BY HARDWARE SUPPLIER.
8.3 ALLDOORS TO HAVE LEVER TYPE HANDLES.
9.0 SAFETY FORGLASS:
9.1 ALLGLASS INDOORS SHALL BE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS.
9.2 REFERTO DOORS AND WINDOWS SCHEDULE.
SAFETY GLASS OF THE LAMINATED OR TEMPERED TYPE TO CONFORM TO CAN/CGSB-12.1-M,
9.3 "TEMPERED OR LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS".
9.4 WIRED GLASS TO CONFORM TO CAN/CGSB-12.11M, "WIRED SAFETY GLASS".
10.0 FINISHES:

PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT MOUNTING SURFACES FOR ALL CERAMICTILED SURFACES. 5/8" TYPE 'X'
GWB TO BE CONTINUOUS BEHIND WATER RESISTANT BOARDS TO MAINTAIN FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY
10.1 WHERE ADJACENT TO EXISTING RATED WALL.

10.2 FLAME SPREAD RATING FORINTERIOR FINISHES TO CONFORM TO B.C.B.C. 2018 REQUIREMENTS.
10.3 FINISHES TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER AND TO BE COORDINATED WITH SURF ARCHITECTURE
11.0 SIGNAGE:
11.1 SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS PER INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESS.
12.0 FIXTURES
12.1 REFERTO ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL DOCUMENTS.
12.2 PLUMBING HARDWARE TO BE LEVERTYPE IN COMPLIANCE WITH BCBC 2018.
REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR BATHROOM ACCESSORIES & TO BE COORDINATED WITH
SURF ARCH.
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LETTER OF ASSURANCE NOTES:

SUPPORTING REGISTERED PROFESSIONALS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE THE REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD FOR

THAT DISCIPLINE WITH SEALED DESIGN DOCUMENTS, FIELD REVIEW REPORTS OR OTHER APPROPRIATE

DOCUMENTATION SUCH AS SCHEDULES S-B AND S-C SHOWING THAT THEY HAVE REVIEWED THE WORK RELATED TO
THEIR DESIGN AND HAVE DETERMINED THAT IT SUBSTANTIALLY COMPLIES WITH APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS

AND THEIR DESIGN.

THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO INFORM THE COORDINATING REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL IN WRITING IN A FORMAL

LETTER IF THERE IS ANY CHANGE IN THE SUPPORTING REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL DURING CONSTRUCTION.

SCHEDULES S-B AND S-C HAVE BEEN DEVELOPED COOPERATIVELY BY THE AIBC AND THE APEGBC FOR USE BY
SUPPORTING REGISTERED PROFESSIONALS, AND THEIR USE IS STRONGLY ENCOURAGED.
S-B - ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL DESIGN & COMMITMENT FOR FIELD REVIEW BY SUPPORTING REGISTERED

PROFESSIONAL

S-C ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL FIELD REVIEW AND COMPLIANCE BY SUPPORTING REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL

ARCHITECTURAL (ONLY CHECKED DOCUMENTS TO BE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT)
STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS

WALL CLADDING SYSTEMS

EXTERIOR GLAZING

STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM (WIND LOAD/SEISMIC)
SEISMIC RESTRAINT OF CEILINGS

SEISMIC RESTRAINT OF LIGHTING

SOUND CONTROL
PROPRIETARY ROOFING AND FLASHING SYSTEMS

ENERGY MODELING

L o] o] (o ]

TESTING COMPLIANCE WITH PART 10- ENERGY EFFICIENCY

STRUCTURAL CAPACITY OF ARCHITECTURAL COMPONENTS FOR ANCHORAGE AND SEISMIC RESTRAINT

DOOR CLOSURE
8/31/2018 2409 Fire Guard Electromechanical Closer-Holder Overview by SARGENT
SARGENT
mm Home  About ContactUs  mysargent.com |SEARCH m
2409 Fire Guard BHMA [T)
/ Electromechanical Closer-Holder
P The Fire Guard 2409 Series of
== Electromechanical Closer-Holder Release M SN
Devices are designed to hold open fire and
_——l smoke rated doors until power is interrupted by M
a fire alarm condition or remote release switch.
The Fire Guard Series is also available with an M
integrated photoelectric smoke detector for use ~hitectu — '
in facilities lacking a fire/smoke detection
system or where a redundant system is
required for added life and safety protection
Overview
Features Closer Features .
Easily retrofits 2407 Series Fire Guard ANSI/BHMA A156.4 Grade 1 closer Ideally suited for
Single point hold open Rack and pinion operation Fire rated Doors
Hold open position adjustable from 85° to Body is cast, one piece high strength Corridor Doors
110° aluminum/silicon alloy Stairwell Doors
Easy adjustment Full size 1/8" (3mm) brass adjusting Schools
Adjustable holding power valves Hospitals
— Acts like standard door closer until Adjustable spring power "
opened to the hold open point Adjustable closing and latching speeds Auditoriums
— Maintains open position until released Adjustable backcheck (Auxiliary door stop A
Powder coated aluminum track required) m A%
10 year limited warranty on 351 closer
Holder Features body
Fail safe operation
Push or pull or double egress installations Additional Features
Will accomodate conceaed or surface Conforms to standards UL 10C and UBC
wiring standard 7-2 (1997), Positive pressure fire tests of
Operating voltages: 24VAC/24VDC, or door assemblies
120VAC @ .1 amp UL listed and cUL listed to Canadian
Photoelectric smoke detector with LED Safety Standards for use on fire doors
indicator option Note: Any retrofit or other field
Terminal strip for ease of wiring modification to a fire rated opening can
L R potentially impact the fire rating of the
Maintained on/off switch opening, and Sargent Manufacturing
Self resetting fuse on circuit board Company makes no representations or
Remote release option warranties concerning what such impact
2 year limited warranty on may be in any specific situation. When
electromechanical components retrofitting any portion of an existing fire
rated opening, or specifying and installing
a new fire-rated opening, please consult
with a code specialist or local code official
(Authority Having Jurisdiction) to ensure
compliance with all applicable codes and
ratings.
http://www.sargentlock.com/products/product_overview.php?item_id=2273 12
EXISTING BUILDING - MAIN LEVEL (RETAIL SPACES): 18,906 SF (APPROX.)
TENANT IMPROVEMENT:
UNIT #15165 (GALAXIE BREWING) 2,823.59SF (262.32 sq.m.)
DINING/LOUNGE 1,757.36SF(163.26sq.m.)
OFFICE 143.43SF( 13.33sq.m.)
COMMON AREA (WASHROOMS, HALLWAYS, JANITOR) 797.76SF( 74.11sq.m.)
COOLER 125.04SF( 11.62sg.m.)
TOTAL UNIT AREA 2,823.59SF(262.32 sq.m.)
OUTDOOR PATIO
OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS T.I.
COMMERCIAL-LICENSED ESTABLISHMENT 1 PER EVERY 8 SEATS AVAILABLE FOR CUSTOMER USE:

109 SEAT INTERIOR PATRONS

10 SEATS EXTERIOR PATRONS

119 SEATS /8 = 14.8 OR (15) SPACES REQUIRED

15 SPACES WILL BE ASSIGNED

BICYCLE PARKING 0.75sq.m. SPACES PER 200 sq.m. OF G.F.A.
262.32/200=1.31 x 0.75sq.m. = 0.98 OR 1 SPACE
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EXISTING ROOF

PARTITION SCHEDULE:

(NEW WALL)

47/8"

EXISTING PARTITION - NON-RATED
(NON-LOADBEARING)

1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD,

3-5/8" STEEL STUDS @ 24" O.C. INSULATED W/R12
ACOUSTIC INSULATED. 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

NEW PARTITION
1/2" GWB

3 5/8" STUDS @ 16" O/C INSULATED W/ ACOUSTIC BATT

1/2" GWB

COOLER INSULATED PARTITION - NON-RATED
(NON-LOADBEARING)
5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD - PAINTED

3 5/8" STEEL STUDS
COOLER INSULATED PANELS (BY MANUFACTURER)

ADD 1H-SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY W/ULC LISTING.

TO BE INSTALLED ON SUITE SIDE OF EXISTING
DEMISING WALL IF IT IS DETERMINED THAT THE
DEMISING WALL DOSE NOT PROVIDE A 1 HOUR FIRE
RESISTANCE RATING.

ULDESIGN U415, SYSTEM A OR U469

EXISTING DEMISING WALL
ASSEMBLY TO BE VARIFIED

-
|

0!_1 "

0-21/2" \ T

31/8"

_/

o '}

SHAFTWALL ASSEMBLY

INTERIOROF WALL ASSEMBLY UNKNOWN
CONTRACTOR TO VARIFY ASSEMBLY. SEE SW.1

EXIST. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY TO REMIN
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From: Doug Card

To: Neethu Syam
Subject: Hours and Entertainment
Date: Monday, March 20, 2023 2:04:47 PM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hello Neethu, we agree to the hours proposed by City Staff shown in the table including patio hours
suggested by staff in an earlier email. Regarding entertainment, we plan to have live musicians
only.

We are requesting the City to help us endorse longer hours with LCRB simply to accommodate 3
events per year that may run past 11:00PM on Friday or Saturday. Thank you kindly.

Doug

Table: Proposed Hours of Public Operation

Day Monday Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
10:00
Open | 12:00 PM | 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM AM 10:00 AM | 10:00 AM
11:00
Closed | 10:00 PM | 10:00 PM 11:00 PM 11:00 PM oM 11:00 PM 9:00 PM

Table: Proposed Hours of Patio Operation

Day Monday Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

10:00
Open 12:00 PM | 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM AM 10:00 AM | 10:00 AM

9:00
Closed | 9:00 PM 9:00 PM 9:00 PM 9:00 PM M 9:00 PM 7:00 PM



mailto:doug@galaxiecraftbeer.com
mailto:NSyam@whiterockcity.ca

	2022 02 10 Revised Liquor License Drawings.pdf
	2022 02 10 Revised Liquor License Drawings.pdf
	Galaxi Brewing Uptown Lounge-RESUBMISSION FOR BP-2023-01-16_5
	A1.0-SITE PLAN INFORMATION
	3/A1.0
	1/A1.0
	2/A1.0



	2022 02 10 Revised Liquor License Drawings.pdf
	2022 02 10 Revised Liquor License Drawings.pdf
	Galaxi Brewing Uptown Lounge-RESUBMISSION FOR BP-2023-01-16_2
	Galaxi Brewing Uptown Lounge-RESUBMISSION FOR BP-2023-01-16_3
	Galaxi Brewing Uptown Lounge-RESUBMISSION FOR BP-2023-01-16_4



	Hours and Entertainment .pdf

